
County Commissioners and Key Staff Contacts — Alachua •
Bradford • Clay • Putnam

Compiled from official county websites. Includes current BOCC members and key administrative contacts as of 2025.

Alachua County

Role/Office Name Email / Contact

Commissioner Mary Alford malford@alachuacounty.us

Commissioner Marihelen Wheeler mwheeler@alachuacounty.us

Commissioner Anna Prizzia aprizzia@alachuacounty.us

Commissioner Ken Cornell kcornell@alachuacounty.us

Commissioner Charles 'Chuck' Chestnut IV cschestnut@alachuacounty.us

County Manager Michele L. Lieberman mlieberman@alachuacounty.us

Public Records Custodian — publicrecordsrequest@alachuacounty.us

Bradford County

Role/Office Name Email / Contact

Commissioner Carolyn Spooner —

Commissioner Kenny Thompson —

Commissioner Chris Dougherty chris_dougherty@bradfordcountyfl.gov

Commissioner Danny Riddick —

Commissioner Diane Andrews —

County Manager Scott Kornegay Scott_Kornegay@BradfordCountyFl.gov

Public Records — publicrecordsrequest@bradfordcountyfl.gov

Clay County

Role/Office Name Email / Contact

Commissioner (Chair) Betsy Condon bcondon@claycountygov.com

Commissioner (Vice Chair) Kristen Burke kburke@claycountygov.com

Commissioner John Sgromolo jsgromolo@claycountygov.com

Commissioner Jim Renninger jrenninger@claycountygov.com

Commissioner Alexandra Compere acompere@claycountygov.com

County Manager Howard Wanamaker howard.wanamaker@claycountygov.com

Public Records — publicrecords@claycountygov.com

Putnam County



Role/Office Name Email / Contact

Commissioner (District 1) JR Newbold jr.newbold@putnam-fl.gov

Commissioner (District 2) Leota Wilkinson leota.wilkinson@putnam-fl.gov

Commissioner (District 3) Josh Alexander josh.alexander@putnam-fl.gov

Commissioner (District 4) Larry Harvey larry.harvey@putnam-fl.gov

Commissioner (District 5) Walton Pellicer walton.pellicer@putnam-fl.gov

County Administrator Terry Suggs terry.suggs@putnam-fl.com

Note: Contact information compiled from official county BOCC and staff directories. Some counties route requests via
public-records email or portal.


